
In the matter of: Vantage Specialties Inc. 
Docket Number: RCRA-05-2023-0003 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing Expedited Settlement 
Agreement and Final Order, Docket Number RCRA-05-2023-0003, which was filed on 
March 17, 2023, in the following manner to the following addressees: 

 
Copy by email to Respondent’s Representatives: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Copy to email to Enforcement Officer: 

Mr. Bill Nothvogel 
Site Manager 
Vantage Specialties Inc. 
bill.nothvogel@vantagegrp.com  

 
Mr. Raymond Doerr        
Environmental Engineer 
Vantage Specialties Inc. 
Raymond.Doerr@vantagegrp.com  
 
Gracie Scambiatterra 
scambiatterra.graciela@epa.gov 

Copy by email to Attorney for Complainant: Kevin Chow   
chow.kevin@epa.gov 
 

Copy by email to Regional Judicial Officer:  
 
 
Copy by email to Illinois state contacts: 

Ann Coyle            
coyle.ann@epa.gov 

   Paul Eisenbrandt 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
Paul.eisenbrandt@illinois.gov 

 
James Jennings  
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
James.m.jennings@illinois.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Juliane Grange 
Regional Hearing Clerk 
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5 
R5hearingclerk@epa.gov 
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